PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John William Nicholson	12/12/2005
Justice John William Hoffman	12/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JELD-WEN, inc.
Street Address:	200 SW Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 550
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12661417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patlaw@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Stoel Rives LLP
Address Line 1: One Utah Center

Address Line 2: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41832/5466
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew S. Bethards

Total Attachments: 4

source=5466assignment#page1.tif source=5466assignment#page2.tif source=5466assignment#page3.tif source=5466assignment#page4.tif 940.00

PATENT REEL: 026280 FRAME: 0989 **PATENT**

Serial No. 11/240,905 Filed: September 30, 2005 Title: Treatment of Wood for the Production of Building Structures and Other Wood Products

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights
For: ⊠ U.S. Application or ⊠ U.S. Patent

For: X PCT Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNOR (Inventors):	
John William Nicholson Name of Inventor/Assignor	3024 NW Lawrence Court
	Bend, OR 97701
	Address
	USA
	Nationality
Justice John William Hoffman Name of Inventor/Assignor	1933 NW Juniper Road
	Bend, OR 97701
	Address
	USA
	Nationality
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
JELD-WEN, inc. Name of Assignee	3250 Lakeport Boulevard
	Klamath Falls, OR 97601
	Address
	An Oregon corporation
	Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and/or all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PATENT

Serial No. 11/240,905

Filed: September 30, 2005

Title: Treatment of Wood for the Production of Building Structures and Other Wood Products

TREATMENT OF WOOD FOR THE PRODUCTION
OF BUILDING STRUCTURES AND OTHER WOOD PRODUCTS

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/240,905, filed September 30, 2005, Attorney docket number 49942-320273, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any

reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will

be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said

equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 026280 FRAME: 0991 **PATENT**

Serial No. 11/240,905 Filed: September 30, 2005

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2009

Title: Treatment of Wood for the Production of Building Structures and Other Wood Products

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, John William Nicholson Name of Inventor Signature of Inventor NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Details of Country and place of signing of assignment _, 2005, personally appeared the above named individual, John William Nicholson, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of own free will for the purpose therein expressed. OFFICIAL SEAL **ANGELA Y WILLIAMS** NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON States of America COMMISSION NO. 392919

PATENT Title: Treatment of Wood for the Production of Serial No. 11/240,905 **Building Structures and Other Wood Products** Filed: September 30, 2005 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, Justice John William Hoffman Name of Inventor Signature of Inventor NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Details of Country Q and place of signing of assignment Before me this 20 day of 2005, personally appeared the above named individual, Justice John William Hoffman, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that □ she executed the same of own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

49942-320273 9045749.1 OFFICIAL SEAL

MARILYN K HUGE

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 371619

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 24, 2007